

FERNANDOS

Quesadilla

QUESADILLA, WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH CHICKEN & CHEESE CHILD-NUTRITION COOKED FROZEN

Product Description

Additional Description

51% OR MORE WHOLE GRAIN RICH CHICKEN QUESADILLA, 2.40 OUNCE, FULLY COOKED, FROZEN, CHILD NUTRITION. THIS ITEM IS FROZEN AND PACKAGED BULK.

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size (2.4oz)

Servings Per Container 144

---

Ingredients

TORTILLA [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM AND/OR SOY BEAN OIL), CORN FLOUR (STONE GROUND WHITE CORN FLOUR, TRACES OF LIME, NO ADDITIVES), CONTANS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, LEAVENING (CORN STARCH, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE AND MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, GUAR GUM, SUGAR, RICE FLOUR, FUMARIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, ENZYMES, YEAST, SODIUM METABISULFITE AND NATURAL FLAVOR],

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170

---

Calories from Fat 70

% Daily Value \*

---

Total Fat 7g

---

11%

---

MONTEREY JACK CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), CHICKEN (CHICKEN, WATER, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES), WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE [AMERICAN CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, MILK FAT, SALT, COLOR (ANNATTO AND APOCAROTENAL)]. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, LECITHIN), TOMATO PASTE, JALAPENO PUREE (JALAPENO PEPPERS, CITRIC ACID), RICE STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL, DEHYDRATED ONION, SODIUM ALGINATE, SEA SALT (POTASSIUM MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE, SALT), NATURAL FLAVOR, JALAPENO SEASONING [SPICES (INCLUDING CHILI PEPPERS), ONION, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, SALT], NATURAL LIME JUICE POWDER [CORN SYRUP SOLIDS AND NATURAL FLAVORS (LIME JUICE SOLIDS, NATURAL FLAVORS), SEASONING BLEND (SPICES, GARLIC, ONION)], NATURAL FLAVOR ENHANCER [DEHYDRATED SOY SAUCE (SOY SAUCE {SOY BEANS, WHEAT, SALT}, MALTODEXTRIN), YEAST EXTRACT], SPICE, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC (FOR COLOR)], SODIUM PHOSPHATE. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND GLUTEN

Manufacturer Information

FOSTER FARMS POULTRY

Manufacturer Product #: 5276

Saturated Fat	4.5g	23%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	20mg	7%
Sodium	360mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate	17g	6%
Dietary Fiber	2g	8%
Sugars	0g	
Protein	10g	
Vitamin A		8%
Vitamin C		2%
Calcium		10%
Iron		8%

## Preparation & Cooking

### Preparations and Cooking Instructions

CONVENTIONAL OVEN 280 F: FROM FROZEN - NOT RECOMMENDED. FROM THAWED - 10-12 MINUTES. CONVECTION OVEN 280 F: FROM FROZEN - NOT RECOMMENDED. FROM THAWED - 9-11 MINUTES. INTERNAL PRODUCT TEMPERATURE SHOULD REACH 160 F. CONFIRM WITH A MEAT THERMOMETER. TIMES AND TEMPERATURES MAY VARY BASED ON ACTUAL EQUIPMENT AND QUANTITY OF PRODUCT PREPARED. ADJUST ACCORDINGLY. CAUTION: PRODUCT WILL BE HOT

---

### Allergens

ALLERGEN	DOES NOT CONTAIN	CONTAINS	MAY CONTAIN	NO DATA
Crustacean	●			
Eggs	■			
Fish	●			
Gluten				●
Lactose				■
Milk		●		
Mustard				●
Peanuts	■			
Soy		●		
Tree nuts	●			
Wheat		■		

Fetching Data...